In addition, DDS performed the following procedures:  

 To determine compliance with the W&I Code, Section 4625.5 for contracts 
in place as of March 24, 2011:  Reviewed to ensure KRC has a written 
policy requiring the Board to review and approve any of its contracts of 
two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or more before entering into 
a contract with the vendor. 

Reviewed KRC Board-approved Operations, Start-Up, and POS vendor contracts 
of $250,000 or more, to ensure the inclusion of a provision for fair and equitable 
recoupment of funds for vendors that cease to provide services to consumers;